CSU Bakersfield Staff Employment Trends
Headcount by Division - Fall 2009 through Fall 2018

Data includes Permanent, Temporary Staff, All Funds
(does not include Management)

2016

2017

2018

Academic Affairs (Provost)
Business & Admin Services
Information Technology
President

Student Affairs

University Advancement
Grand Total

notes:

2009

187
113
40

56
3
402

2010

180
105
39
3
53
2
382

2011

174
105
40
3
53
3
378

2012

186
102
41
3
61
3
396

2013

188
100
35
3
58
2
386

2014

196
97
37

4
58
2
394

2015
194
110

36
4
68
1
413

210
112
35
4
71
4
436

227
120
36
4
76
10
473

215
130
44
4
72
10
475

Information Technology has reported to more than one division during the 2009 - 2018 reporting period and is therefore, listed

as its own division.

University Advancement had employees transfer from the Foundation to the University during the 2009 - 2018 reporting period.

The University reimbursed the Foundation during the time such employees were employees of the Foundation.

Data obtained from the CMS Primary Job as of October 31st of each year.



