CSU Bakersfield Staff Employment Trends

Headcount by Division - Fall 2009 through Fall 2018

Data includes Permanent, Temporary Staff, All Funds (does not include Management)

Division	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Academic Affairs (Provost)	187	180	174	186	188	196	194	210	227	215
Business & Admin Services	113	105	105	102	100	97	110	112	120	130
Information Technology	40	39	40	41	35	37	36	35	36	44
President	3	3	3	3	3	4	4	4	4	4
Student Affairs	56	53	53	61	58	58	68	71	76	72
University Advancement	3	2	3	3	2	2	1	4	10	10
Grand Total	402	382	378	396	386	394	413	436	473	475

notes:

<u>Information Technology</u> has reported to more than one division during the 2009 - 2018 reporting period and is therefore, listed as its own division.

<u>University Advancement</u> had employees transfer from the Foundation to the University during the 2009 - 2018 reporting period. The University reimbursed the Foundation during the time such employees were employees of the Foundation.

Data obtained from the CMS Primary Job as of October 31st of each year.